

STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 16 STATE HOUSE STATION AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333-0016

David Bernhardt

December 17, 2012 Subject: Woodstock State WIN: 017538.00 Amendment No. 2

Dear Sir/Ms:

The following questions have been received:

Question: Special Provision 105 states that the Contractor shall be allowed to close Rt 232 for 21 consecutive calendar days. Will the road have to open for the holiday work stoppage if the road is closed during those times?

Response: The intent is to have the road opened for the any holiday, for a maximum of 21 consecutive days.

Question: If the road is closed during the holidays, will those shutdown days count as part of the 21 calendar days for the shutdown?

Response: The intent is NOT to have the road closed for any holiday, however if it becomes necessary, yes the holiday work outage will count as part of the 21 maximum days.

Question: Who is responsible for the detour/road closure signs when Route 232 is closed?

Response: The Contractor will be responsible for the detour / road closure signs.

Consider this information prior to submitting your bid on <u>THURSDAY</u>, <u>January 3</u>, <u>2013</u>.

Sincerely,

George M. A. Macdougall P.E.

Contracts & Specifications Engineer